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The Investor Presentation you are about to view is provided as of November 10th, 2025, for a proposed offering of the Ohio Water Development Authority 

(the “Authority”) of its State of Ohio Water Pollution Control Loan Fund Revenue Bonds, Series 2025 (the “Series 2025 WPCLF Bonds”). If you are 

viewing this presentation after that date, events may have occurred that have a material adverse effect on the financial information presented.  Neither the 

Underwriters mentioned in this presentation (the “Underwriters”), nor PFM Financial Advisors LLC (the “Financial Advisor”), nor the Ohio Water 

Development Authority (the “Issuer”) has undertaken any obligation to update this presentation.  The information presented is not warranted as to 

completeness or accuracy and is subject to change without notice.  You agree not to duplicate, copy download, screen capture, electronically store, or 

record this presentation, nor to produce, publish or distribute this presentation in any form whatsoever. 

This Investor Presentation is not an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy the Series 2025 WPCLF Bonds and does not purport to be a complete 

statement of all material facts relating to the Series 2025 WPCLF Bonds. The offering is made only by means of the Official Statement. All 

communications made in respect of the proposed offering of the Series 2025 WPCLF Bonds (including this Investor Presentation) may be distributed only 

in accordance with the laws and regulations of the relevant jurisdiction in which the communication is made. As a result, any specific securities discussed 

in this communication may not be eligible for sale in some jurisdictions.  This communication is not, and under no circumstances should be construed as, 

a solicitation to act as securities broker or dealer in any jurisdiction by any person or company that is not legally permitted to carry on the business of a 

securities broker or dealer in that jurisdiction. Bonds are subject to availability and price or yield may differ, as applicable.

The material contained herein is not a product of any research department of the Underwriter or any of its affiliates. Nothing herein constitutes a 

recommendation of any security regarding any issuer, nor is it intended to provide information sufficient to make an investment decision. The information 

contained in this communication has been compiled from sources believed to be reliable, but no representation or warranty, express or implied, is made 

by the Underwriter, its affiliates or any other person as to its accuracy, completeness or correctness. Nothing in these materials constitutes a commitment 

by the Underwriters or any of their affiliates to enter into any transaction.  No assurance can be given that any transaction or transactions contemplated 

herein could in fact be executed. Past performance is not a guide to future performance, future returns are not guaranteed, and a loss of original capital 

may occur.

The material contained herein may include “forward–looking statements”. Such statements are generally identifiable by the terminology used, such as 

“plan,” “project,” “forecast,” “expect,” “estimate,” “budget” or other similar words. The achievement of certain results or other expectations that may be 

contained in such forward–looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors which may cause actual results, 

performance or achievements described to be materially different from any future results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such 

forward–looking statements. In addition, not all relevant events or conditions may have been considered preparing the forward-looking information and in 

developing any assumptions on which such forward looking information may be based.  Prospective investors should understand the limitations inherent 

in forward–looking data and evaluate whether such data and any underlying assumptions are appropriate for their purposes.  

Nothing in this communication constitutes legal, accounting or tax advice or individually tailored investment advice. This material is prepared for general 

circulation and may have been prepared without regard to the individual financial circumstances and objectives of persons who receive it. The 

investments or services contained in this communication may not be suitable for you and it is recommended that you consult an independent attorney, 

investment advisor, or tax advisor if you are in doubt about the suitability of such investments or services. To the fullest extent permitted by law, the 

Underwriter, any of its affiliates, or any other person, accepts no liability whatsoever for any direct or consequential loss arising from any use of this 

communication or the information contained herein.

Disclaimer

Ohio Water Development  Authority



Transaction Summary*

*Preliminary, subject to change; Note: The Authority has prepared the Preliminary Official Statement and investors should read the entire Preliminary Official Statement carefully before making an investment decision; Capitalized terms used 

in this Investor Presentation are defined in the Preliminary Official Statement.

1) Upon issuance of the Series 2025 WPCLF Bonds, Bond Counsel is expected to deliver an opinion that interest on the Series 2025 WPCLF Bonds is excludable from gross income for Federal and State of Ohio income tax purposes and 

is not an item of tax preference for purposes of computing the federal alternative minimum tax imposed on individuals. The form of Bond Counsel Opinion is available in the Preliminary Official Statement. Before purchasing the Series 2025 

WPCLF Bonds, you should consult with your tax advisor concerning your particular tax situation.

Issuer: Ohio Water Development Authority (the “Authority” or  “OWDA”)

Par Amount*: $500,000,000* WPCLF Revenue Bonds, Series 2025 (the “Series 2025 WPCLF Bonds”)

Ratings: Moody’s: Aaa / S&P: AAA

Tax Status1: Tax-Exempt (Federal and State of Ohio)

Use of Funds:

The proceeds of the Series 2025 WPCLF Bonds shall be used by the Director of Environmental Protection of 

the State of Ohio (the “Director”) and the Authority for the purposes of: (a) raising moneys for the sole benefit of 

the Water Pollution Control Loan Fund (“WPCLF”) as provided in division (T) of Section 6121.04 of the Ohio 

Revised Code, the WPCLF General Bond Resolution, and the Series 2025 WPCLF Resolution, or reimbursing 

the Authority for funds advanced for that purpose, and (b) paying issuance expenses relating to the issuance of 

the Series 2025 WPCLF Bonds

Security:

Principal of and interest on the Series 2025 WPCLF Bonds are payable solely from, and are secured by a 

pledge and assignment of “Pledged Revenues”, consisting primarily of the principal and interest payments by 

“Governmental Agencies” pursuant to the “WPCLF Loan Agreements” (each as defined and described in the 

POS) entered into pursuant to the WPCLF Program, and by certain funds created by the “Trust Agreement”

Amortization*:
Fixed-rate bonds with serial semi-annual principal amortization from June 1, 2030 to June 1, 2035 and a bullet 

maturity due December 1, 2035

Optional Redemption*:

The Series 2025 WPCLF Bonds maturing on December 1, 2035* are subject to prior redemption by and at the 

sole option of the Authority, either in whole or in part on any date on or after September 1, 2035*, at a 

redemption price equal to 100% of the principal amount redeemed, plus accrued interest to the redemption 

date

Interest*: Payable semi-annually on each June 1 and December 1, beginning June 1, 2026

Pricing Date*: November 18, 2025

Closing Date*: December 9, 2025

Underwriters:

▪ Senior Manager: Jefferies

▪ Co-Managers: BofA Securities, Huntington Capital Markets, Morgan Stanley, PNC Capital Markets LLC, and 

Raymond James

1 Ohio Water Development  Authority

Water Pollution Control Loan Fund Revenue Bonds



Bond Structure
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*Preliminary, subject to change; Source: Preliminary Official Statement.

Ohio Water Development  Authority

Preliminary Amortization*

Maturity Par Amount

6/1/2030 $12,000,000

12/1/2030 15,000,000

6/1/2031 12,000,000

12/1/2031 12,000,000

6/1/2032 12,000,000

12/1/2032 15,000,000

6/1/2033 15,000,000

12/1/2033 12,000,000

6/1/2034 15,000,000

12/1/2034 15,000,000

6/1/2035 15,000,000

12/1/2035 350,000,000

Total $500,000,000



✓ The Water Pollution Control Loan Fund was created as a stand-alone, self-sufficient financing program in 1989

▪ No reliance on State funding to the WPCLF Program

✓ The WPCLF maintains a sizeable and diverse loan pool that provides significant overcollateralization for  

bondholders

▪ As of September 30, 2025, there were 381 Governmental Agencies with 1,361 Projects financed through loans 

made by the Authority pursuant to loan agreements with the Authority

▪ A total of $10.9 billion in principal amount of Existing WPCLF Loans have been made, with a principal balance 

of approximately $8.0 billion outstanding 

▪ The top 12 borrowers constitute approximately 69.56% of the total projected remaining repayments and 67.99% 

of the WPCLF loan balance outstanding, pursuant to Existing WPCLF Loan Agreements

➢ The three largest borrowers are summarized below 

➢ Currently, the Authority has approximately $3.959 billion of WPCLF Revenue Bonds outstanding

✓ The WPCLF Program is cross-collateralized with the DWAF Program

▪ Cross-collateralization between the WPCLF and the DWAF Programs by providing for the investment of surplus 

funds available in the DWAF to enhance the security for bonds in the WPCLF, and vice versa

✓ The Series 2025 WPCLF Bonds are rated Aaa and AAA by Moody’s and S&P, respectively

3

Credit Highlights

Ohio Water Development  Authority

Top 3 Governmental Agencies by % of Projected Total Remaining Repayments

Governmental Agency

Percent of Total Projected  

Remaining Existing WPCLF 

Loan Repayments

Percent of Total Loan 

Balance Outstanding

Columbus 22.86% 23.51%

Akron 14.20% 12.25%

NE Ohio Regional Sewer District 12.45% 12.36%



Overview of OWDA

The Ohio Water Development Authority

▪ Created in 1968, the Authority has provided water and wastewater loans to communities throughout Ohio for over 55  

years

▪ The Authority consists of eight members

− Five members of the Authority are appointed by the Governor for eight-year, staggered terms, with the advice and  

consent of the State Senate

− Director of Natural Resources, the Director of Environmental Protection and the Director of the Development 

Services Agency of the State are members ex-officio of the Authority

▪ The Authority jointly administers with Ohio EPA the federally authorized bond funded Wastewater and Drinking Water 

revolving loan programs, called the “WPCLF Program” and “DWAF Program,” respectively; and also funds its own bond 

funded revolving fund loan program (“Fresh Water Program”) and provides conduit financing for private businesses

▪ Administers non-bond funded programs that include: Solid Waste Program (established in 1991); Brownfield Program 

(1994); Local Economic Development Loan Program (1995); R&D Grant Program; Village Capital Improvement Fund 

Program (1996); Emergency Relief Program (1997); Dam Safety Linked Deposit Program (1999); County Coastal 

Erosion Loan Program (1999); Un-Sewered Area Planning Loan Program (2009); Onsite Stormwater Loan Program 

(2010); Un-Sewered Area Assistance Program (2013); and Loan Advance Program (2015)

4

Source: Preliminary Official Statement

Ohio Water Development  Authority
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WPCLF Program Overview

As of September 30, 2025 (except as noted in footnotes)

▪ Since 1989, the WPCLF has received over $3.0 billion of federal 

capitalization grants which have been matched with over $591 million of 

State matching funds. The adjacent table highlights the capitalization grants 

and state match over the last five years

▪ The WPCLF has made over $10.9 billion in loans since inception using

federal capitalization grants, state match monies, as well as bond proceeds,

and loan repayments

▪ As per the Bipartisan Infrastructure Law ("BIL"), the Authority receives two 

Grants from 2022-2026: 

− Regular grant referred to as base grant ($45,958,000) with a 20% state 

match requirement ($9,191,600); and 

− Additional BIL grant, referred to as base supplemental grant 

($128,026,000) with a 20% state match requirement ($25,605,200) 

for 2024

▪ As of September 30, 2025, the WPCLF portfolio includes approximately $8.0 

billion of pledged loans outstanding to 381 Governmental Agencies for 1,361 

projects

▪ The Authority has $3.959 billion of WPCLF revenue bonds outstanding,

before the issuance of the Series 2025 WPCLF Bonds

Ohio Water Development  Authority

Capitalization Grants* 
(Federal Fiscal Years 2020-2024)

Year
Capitalization 

Grant

State 

Match

2020 89,460,000 17,892,000

2021 89,448,000 17,889,600

2022 165,333,000 23,047,100

2023 159,572,000 20,180,100

2024* 173,984,000 34,796,800

Total $677,797,000 $113,805,600

Source: Preliminary Official Statement.

* On March 28, 2025 the Authority received the 2024 WPCLF Capitalization Grants.  

▪ Title VI of the Federal Water Pollution Control Act, as amended (the “Clean Water Act”) authorizes the United States 

Environmental Protection Agency to make capitalization grants to states for deposit in their water pollution control 

revolving funds to provide loans and other financial assistance for water pollution control projects

▪ In order to receive a federal capitalization grant, a state must provide a “state match” totaling 20% of the total amount 

of all federal grant payments 



WPCLF Program Loan Terms and Interest Rates

▪ The WPCLF Program’s subsidized loan rates provide below-market funding and therefore a strong incentive for  

extensive participation by communities throughout Ohio

▪ The WPCLF Program loan rates are reset monthly in order to establish the fixed rate for loans originated during the 

period until the next reset and current rates are as follows:

▪ The Authority created an interest rate subsidy program to set aside an aggregate amount of $75,000,000 in surplus 

funds to subsidize loan interest payments for Governmental Agency borrowers with qualified loans with rates in excess 

of 3%

− The interest rate subsidy program is for loan interest payments during the period from January 1, 2016 through July 

1, 2037

▪ Governmental Agencies may not prepay WPCLF Loans prior to maturity

Loan Rate

6

Rate Setting

Standard Intermediate-Term Rate (5 – 20 years) 8-week average of the AA MMD 20 Year GO rate less 0.95%

Standard Long-Term Rate (21 – 30 years) 8-week average of the AA MMD 30 Year GO rate less1.00%

Standard Long-Term Rate (31 – 45 years) 8-week average of the AA MMD 30 Year GO rate less 0.85%

Small Communities If Standard Rate is 1% or higher: Standard Rate less 0.50%

If Standard Rate is below 1%: 0.5x Standard Rate

Hardship 0% to 1.0% depending on community service population 

and the communities median household income (“MHI”) 

compared to state MHI

Ohio Water Development  Authority

Sources: Preliminary Official Statement.



Enforcement Process for Revenue Collection
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▪ The Authority has covenanted to its bondholders that it will take all necessary actions to collect all loan payments 

due  to the Authority, including:

− Within 20 days after any default: Make demand for payment and give written notice that the Authority intends to 

file suit at three months after default to collect loan repayment due 

− Three months after default: File suit to collect loan repayment due

▪ Currently there is no active litigation to collect WPCLF loan payments

▪ Loan repayment dates are generally set five months prior to bond debt service payment dates to provide cushion 

for  collections

Source: Preliminary Official Statement; Note: The Authority has prepared the Preliminary Official Statement and investors should read the entire Preliminary Official Statement carefully before making an 

investment decision.

Ohio Water Development  Authority



WPCLF Loans Financed and Significant Governmental Agency Participants

▪ As of September 30, 2025, there were 381 Governmental Agencies with 1,361 Projects financed through loans 

made by the Authority (the “Existing WPCLF Loans”) pursuant to loan agreements with the Authority (the “Existing 

WPCLF Loan Agreements”)  

− A total of $10,866,851,263 in principal amount of Existing WPCLF Loans has been made, with a principal balance 

of $7,979,705,386 outstanding  

− Also as of September 30, 2025, the Governmental Agencies listed in the following table have Existing Loans, 

constituting approximately 69.56% of the total projected remaining WPCLF loan repayments and 67.99% of the 

total WPCLF loan balance outstanding, pursuant to the Existing WPCLF Loan Agreements
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Source: Preliminary Official Statement.

Ohio Water Development  Authority

Top Governmental Agencies by Percent of Projected Total Remaining Repayments

Governmental Agency

Number 

of 

Projects

Estimated 

Project Costs

Funded with

WPCLF Loans

Projected

Remaining

Existing WPCLF 

Loan Repayments

Percent of Total 

Projected 

Remaining Existing 

WPCLF Loan 

Repayments

Loan Balance 

Outstanding

Percent of 

Total Loan 

Balance 

Outstanding

Columbus 161 $2,580,104,840 $2,219,384,005 22.86% $1,875,647,010 23.51%

Akron 66 1,117,537,010 1,378,243,629 14.20% 977,256,982 12.25%

NE Ohio Regional Sewer District 56 1,363,130,890 1,208,512,267 12.45% 986,209,053 12.36%

Hamilton County 54 797,258,179 787,891,839 8.11% 595,847,704 7.47%

Toledo 41 568,084,854 343,364,524 3.54% 293,959,668 3.68%

Dayton 4 151,304,223 188,255,795 1.94% 150,327,796 1.88%

Euclid 15 176,046,488 137,262,958 1.41% 129,458,315 1.62%

Lancaster 9 142,060,030 131,604,400 1.36% 115,805,539 1.45%

Newark 15 113,444,829 99,521,434 1.03% 78,731,324 0.99%

Middletown 1 58,122,524 87,433,455 0.90% 58,122,524 0.73%

Trumbull County 27 91,682,401 86,670,563 0.89% 79,589,155 1.00%

Wapakoneta 2 85,893,377 84,874,277 0.87% 83,217,455 1.04%

Total 451 $7,244,669,645 $6,753,019,146 69.56% $5,424,172,525 67.99%



WPCLF Bond Security Features
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Feature WPCLF (Leveraged Portion and State Match Portion) Bonds

State Match / WPCLF (State Match Portion) 

Revenues:
Interest payment on all loans

WPCLF (Leveraged Portion) Revenues:
Principal repayments on all loans and debt service on additional pledged loans and 

future interest payments after paying WPCLF Bonds  (State Match Portion)

Coverage Pledge:

Minimum 1.00x coverage from existing loan interest repayment for WPCLF (State 

Match  Portion) Bonds debt service. Minimum 1.00x coverage from existing principal 

repayments for WPCLF (Leveraged Portion) Bonds debt service

Additional Coverage and Security:

▪ Payments from additional future loans

▪ With respect to the Leveraged Portion and State Match Portion, interest earnings 

on:

– Debt Service Fund (ten months each year)

– Debt Service Reserve Fund (if any)

– Interest Fund (interest payments in excess of debt service)

▪ With respect to the Leveraged Portion only:

– Balance of and earnings on Surplus Fund

– Unencumbered Leveraged Portion Net Bond Proceeds Fund

– Capitalization Grant Subfund

▪ With respect to the State Match Portion only:

– Unencumbered State Match Portion Net Bond Proceeds Fund

Debt Service Reserve Funds: The Series 2025 WPCLF Bonds will not be secured by a Debt Service Reserve Fund

Cross Collateralization:

▪ All WPCLF Loans and the loans within the DWAF Program are secured by the 

Governmental Agency’s  promise to pay from water rates and charges

▪ Cross-collateralization through investment between the WPCLF and DWAF 

Programs provides additional security 

▪ Allows the WPCLF and DWAF Programs to achieve an enhanced security 

through access to other Program’s surpluses

Additional Bonds Test:
Meet coverage (100%) pledge with payments of loans already made and DSRF 

requirements

Ohio Water Development  Authority

Note: There are currently no State Match Bonds outstanding. See the Preliminary Official Statement for additional information. 



WPCLF Program Cash Flow and Pledged Funds
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Loan Repayments

Principal Account

Surplus Fund

Other Projects Fund

Surplus Principal Account Surplus Interest Account

WPCLF Loan Repayments 

Fund

Interest Account

State Match Subaccount Leverage Subaccount

WPCLF Debt Service Fund

Drinking Water Debt 

Service 

(Cross-Collateralization)

Expected Flow

Contingent Flow

Principal

Interest

Principal & Interest

Ohio Water Development  Authority

Source: Preliminary Official Statement. 



Existing WPCLF Loans as of September 30, 2025 (except as noted in footnotes)

*Preliminary, subject to change. Please refer to the following page for footnotes to this table.

Debt Service Coverage*

11 Ohio Water Development  Authority

A B C D = (A - B - C) E = (A / (B + C))

Estimated Outstanding WPCLF

Total Projected WPCLF Series Series 2025 Estimated WPCLF

Payments (a) Debt Service (b), (c), (d) & (e) Debt Service (f) Surplus Coverage 

12/1/2025 218,102,039 190,057,281 - 28,044,758 114.76%

6/1/2026 222,712,859 180,348,906 11,944,444 30,419,509 115.82%

12/1/2026 227,571,823 182,511,769 12,500,000 32,560,054 116.70%

6/1/2027 239,879,314 177,743,144 12,500,000 49,636,170 126.09%

12/1/2027 244,321,844 180,558,769 12,500,000 51,263,075 126.55%

6/1/2028 245,958,382 193,970,894 12,500,000 39,487,488 119.12%

12/1/2028 236,984,008 180,251,269 12,500,000 44,232,739 122.95%

6/1/2029 248,918,804 183,927,769 12,500,000 52,491,035 126.72%

12/1/2029 252,953,774 181,057,519 12,500,000 59,396,255 130.69%

6/1/2030 251,909,464 177,040,144 24,500,000 50,369,320 124.99%

12/1/2030 250,064,857 176,680,269 27,200,000 46,184,588 122.65%

6/1/2031 247,907,894 177,177,394 23,825,000 46,905,500 123.34%

12/1/2031 243,697,395 174,823,769 23,525,000 45,348,626 122.86%

6/1/2032 239,939,052 171,813,769 23,225,000 44,900,283 123.02%

12/1/2032 236,752,882 166,128,644 25,925,000 44,699,238 123.27%

6/1/2033 233,905,586 162,210,519 25,550,000 46,145,067 124.58%

12/1/2033 228,078,468 161,504,519 22,175,000 44,398,949 124.17%

6/1/2034 225,695,590 154,463,619 24,875,000 46,356,971 125.85%

12/1/2034 222,598,241 149,869,794 24,500,000 48,228,447 127.66%

6/1/2035 210,404,342 140,141,594 24,125,000 46,137,748 128.09%

12/1/2035 202,222,987 134,914,519 8,750,000 58,558,468 140.76%

6/1/2036 196,267,386 133,303,438 7,350,000 55,613,948 139.54%

12/1/2036 189,613,925 127,959,625 7,350,000 54,304,300 140.13%

6/1/2037 184,443,190 119,825,550 7,350,000 57,267,640 145.03%

12/1/2037 179,149,715 115,150,900 7,350,000 56,648,815 146.24%

6/1/2038 176,257,367 111,115,250 7,350,000 57,792,117 148.78%

12/1/2038 171,265,820 106,424,350 12,350,000 52,491,470 144.19%

6/1/2039 167,506,768 102,810,075 12,245,000 52,451,693 145.59%

12/1/2039 161,727,942 98,162,300 12,140,000 51,425,642 146.62%

6/1/2040 159,066,363 95,091,575 12,035,000 51,939,788 148.48%

12/1/2040 150,709,422 88,061,975 11,930,000 50,717,447 150.72%

6/1/2041 148,693,699 84,148,725 11,825,000 52,719,974 154.93%

12/1/2041 147,061,976 82,855,600 11,720,000 52,486,376 155.50%

6/1/2042 144,152,034 79,073,350 16,615,000 48,463,684 150.65%

12/1/2042 141,760,964 77,825,850 16,405,000 47,530,114 150.44%

6/1/2043 141,179,444 77,575,600 16,195,000 47,408,844 150.56%

12/1/2043 138,984,193 76,309,300 15,985,000 46,689,893 150.59%



Existing WPCLF Loans as of September 30, 2025 (except as noted in footnotes)

*Preliminary, subject to change. 

Debt Service Coverage*

12 Ohio Water Development  Authority

a) The amounts shown are the pledged amounts required to be paid by Governmental Agencies under existing WPCLF Loan Agreements as of 9/30/2025. Such amounts have been pledged as security for currently issued and / or additional WPCLF Series Bonds.  Amounts 
shows are semi-annual payment amounts and do not include interest earnings thereon.

b) The Series 2019A WPCLF Bonds were issued as Balloon Bonds. Consequently, for purpose of the Trust Agreement, the Debt Service calculation reflects the actual amortization of Series 2019A WPCLF Bonds through June 1, 2029, and hypothetical debt service of the 
$265,000,000 June 1, 2029 bullet maturity at the Assumed Interest Rate of 4.66% for the Assumed Amortization Period of 20.5 years beginning June 1, 2029. 

c) The Series 2023C WPCLF Bonds were issued as Balloon Bonds. Consequently, for purpose of the Trust Agreement, the Debt Service calculation reflects actual amortization of Series 2023C WPCLF Bonds through June 1, 2033, and hypothetical debt service of the 
$200,000,000 December 1, 2033 bullet maturity at the Assumed Interest Rate of 4.66% for the Assumed Amortization Period of 12.5 years beginning December 1, 2041.

d) Series 2024C WPCLF Bonds debt service was calculated using an Assumed Interest Rate of 4.18%.

e) The Series 2025 WPCLF Bond Anticipation Notes were issued as Balloon Bonds. Consequently, for purpose of the Trust Agreement, the Series 2025 WPCLF Bond Anticipation Notes debt service was calculated using an Assumed Amortization Period of 10 years at the 
Assumed Interest Rate of 3.23%.

f) The Series 2025 WPCLF Bonds will be issued as Balloon Bonds. Consequently, for the purpose of the Trust Agreement, the Debt Service calculation reflects the actual amortization of Series 2025 WPCLF Bonds through June 1, 2035, and hypothetical debt service of the 
$350,000,000 December 1, 2035 bullet maturity at the Assumed Amortization Period of 17.5 years beginning December 1, 2038*.

A B C D = (A - B - C) E = (A / (B + C))

Estimated Outstanding WPCLF

Total Projected WPCLF Series Series 2025 Estimated WPCLF

Payments (a) Debt Service (b), (c), (d) & (e) Debt Service (f) Surplus Coverage 

6/1/2044 137,977,673 80,040,000 10,775,000 28,044,758 151.93%

12/1/2044 134,394,897 77,651,200 10,670,000 30,419,509 152.17%

6/1/2045 133,006,893 62,292,700 23,065,000 32,560,054 155.82%

12/1/2045 130,413,526 60,534,550 22,697,500 49,636,170 156.69%

6/1/2046 122,243,649 53,419,775 24,830,000 51,263,075 156.22%

12/1/2046 117,424,729 54,569,400 21,910,000 39,487,488 153.54%

6/1/2047 102,048,801 46,543,200 21,542,500 44,232,739 149.88%

12/1/2047 97,232,018 45,667,000 21,175,000 52,491,035 145.47%

6/1/2048 95,027,062 34,789,100 23,307,500 59,396,255 163.57%

12/1/2048 94,062,001 34,161,200 22,887,500 50,369,320 164.88%

6/1/2049 73,718,155 31,533,300 19,967,500 46,184,588 143.14%

12/1/2049 73,171,295 46,957,100 7,100,000 46,905,500 135.36%

6/1/2050 65,670,790 41,058,500 6,995,000 45,348,626 136.66%

12/1/2050 64,660,216 40,264,400 6,890,000 44,900,283 137.12%

6/1/2051 62,495,357 37,470,300 6,785,000 44,699,238 141.22%

12/1/2051 55,842,549 32,756,600 6,680,000 46,145,067 141.60%

6/1/2052 52,594,342 30,126,500 6,575,000 44,398,949 143.30%

12/1/2052 51,363,430 28,538,200 6,470,000 46,356,971 146.72%

6/1/2053 50,174,739 26,970,800 8,865,000 48,228,447 140.01%

12/1/2053 49,249,999 26,424,300 8,707,500 46,137,748 140.19%

6/1/2054 47,904,106 22,877,800 11,050,000 58,558,468 141.19%

12/1/2054 45,351,138 20,418,000 10,840,000 55,613,948 145.09%

6/1/2055 40,101,679 - 15,630,000 54,304,300 256.57%

12/1/2055 37,798,217 - 15,315,000 57,267,640 246.81%

6/1/2056 - 12/1/2060 242,184,781 - - 242,184,781 -

6/1/2061 - 12/1/2065 126,564,800 - - 126,564,800 -

6/1/2066 - 12/1/2070 73,459,750 - - 73,459,750 -

6/1/2071 - 12/1/2072 22,749,110 - - 22,749,110 -

Total $9,927,305,515 $6,107,953,261 $904,544,444 $2,914,807,810 -



*Preliminary, subject to change; Note: The Authority has prepared the Preliminary Official Statement and investors should read the entire Preliminary Official Statement carefully before making an investment 

decision.

Financing Schedule and Contact Information

Closing
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Activity Date*

Release of Preliminary Official Statement November 10th

Pricing November 18th  

Closing December 9th

Pricing

Ohio Water Development  Authority

November 2025 December 2025

S M T W T F S S M T W T F S

1 1 2 3 4 5 6

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 28 29 30 31

Contact Information 

Ohio Water Development Authority (Issuer)

Mike Fraizer Executive Director (614) 466-0257 michael.fraizer@owda.org

Todd Skruck Assistant Executive Director / CFO (614) 466-3079 tskruck@owda.org 

Jennifer Norris Senior Accountant (614) 506-5560 jnorris@owda.org

Angela Hawkins Chief Legal/Ethics Officer and Policy Advisor (614) 687-3508 ahawkins@owda.org

Squire Patton Boggs (Bond Counsel)

Ryan K. Callender Partner (216) 479-8395 ryan.callender@squirepb.com

Jefferies (Senior Manager)

Kym Arnone Managing Director (212) 336-7303 karnone@jefferies.com

Bill Bloom Managing Director (212) 336-7022 bbloom@jefferies.com

Katharine Keane Associate (212) 778-8736 kkeane@jefferies.com

Holiday
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